
Treatment of electrical and electronic equipment:
This symbol on the product or on its packaging indicates that this 
product should not be treated as household waste. Instead, it should be 
taken to a collection point for the recycling of electrical and electronic 
equipment. By ensuring this equipment is disposed of correctly, you will 
help prevent potential negative consequences for the environment and 

human health, which could otherwise be caused by 
inappropriate waste handling of this product. The recycling of 
materials will help to conserve natural resources. For more 
information, please contact your local council or waste 
disposal service.
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EN•USER MANUAL
SECURITY RECOMMENDATIONS 
• Try to avoid continuously high volume listening for a long 

period of time, because it may be harmful for your hearing. To 
prevent possible hearing damage, please do not use this 
product at a high-volume level for over 1 hour. Taking and 
interval rest for our ears will help your hearing health.

• This product contains a rechargeable Li-ion battery, which 
cannot be replaced. 

• Please do not use headphones while driving or cycling, which 
will affect safe driving. 

• Storing products: avoid prolonged exposure of the device to 
direct sunlight, high temperatures, humidity, or dusty 
environment. Ignoring these cautions could damage the 
product and influence the normal use.

• Do not expose the headphones to excessive heat.
• Do not immerse the product in liquids. If the product is 

damaged when unpacked, please request an exchange at the 
place of purchase. Before using the product, make sure it’s in 
perfect conditions. 

• Do not handle or subject the product to external forces. 
• This product should be stored in cool places and should not be 

exposed to fire.
• Electrical and electronic equipment should be disposed of at 

the points specially designated by local authorities for proper 
recycling.

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

ECO-SOUND
STEREO EARPHONES
Cascos Bluetooth ANC Universales
Universal ANC Bluetooth Headphones
Auscultadores universais ANC Bluetooth
Casques Bluetooth ANC universels

This products contains 61% GRS certified recycled 
post-consumer Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene, 

Certified by Intertek 222336.
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SPECIFICATIONS
• Bluetooth version: V5.3
• Driver Size: 40mm
• Impedance: 32Ώ
• Sensitivity: 110 ± 3dB
• Frequency response: 20Hz – 20kHz
• Working distance (Bluetooth): up to 10m
• Cancellation frequency range: 40Hz- 600Hz
• Cancellation central frequency: 100Hz – 300Hz
• Cancellation level: 20dB ± 2dB
• Battery capacity: 3.7V, 400mAh
• Charge input: 5V, 200mAh
• Charge time: around 4hours
• Working time: around 54 hours (42 hours with ANC activated)
• Charing port: USB Type C
• Charing cable length: 30cm
• Detachable audio cable length: 100cm.

GET STARTED – BUTTONS AND FUNCTIONS
• Power On/Off
To turn on the headphones, press and hold the power button until the 
status LED blinks blue and red.
Press and hold the power button again until the status LED blinks red. 
The headphones are now turned off.

• ANC On/Off
To start the noise cancellation, short press ANC switch. The LED 
indicator will light up in Green.
To turn off the noise cancellation, short press ANC switch. The ANC LED 
will turn off.
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• Charging
Connect the Type C USB charging cable to the charging port and to a 
computer, or to a USB power adapter. 
The LED will light up in red during charging and turn off when the 
battery is fully charged. The LED will flash red if the battery level is low.
Note: when connected to a charging source, the Bluetooth function of 
the headphones will stop, but the ANC will still work.

• Pairing
Make sure the headphones are turned on. Press and hold the power 
button for 5 seconds to enter pairing mode. The status LED will blink 
blue and red. Turn on the Bluetooth on your device and search for 
“ANC-H90”; select it when found. Some devices also ask to confirm the 
headset connection after pairing. 
The status LED will blink blue. If no Bluetooth devices are paired within 
3 minutes, the headphones will turn off.

• Line-in
Turn on the Bluetooth and connect the headphones with the device via 
audio cable. One end connects the device; the other end connects the 
audio input socket.
Note: you must turn the headphones on before connecting the cable if 
the Bluetooth mode has been activated. 
If the battery is depleted, the noise cancellation must be turned off if 
you want to use the 3.5mm audio cable. 

• General functions
Change the volume with the + and – button. You can also skip to the 
next track or go to the previous by holding the corresponding button.
Play or pause the current track by pressing the multifunction button.
To answer or end a call, press the multifunction button. Press and hold it 
for at least 2 seconds to reject an incoming call. Double click it to turn 
on voice assistants. 
Three click multi-function key to open the game mode, and three click 
multi-function key again to close the game mode. 

SIMPLIFIED DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
By virtue of this document, innov8 Iberia, S.L declares that the type of 
radio equipment, wireless stereo headset model MCHPH011 and 
MCHPH012 (ANC-H90), is in conformity with the EMC (2014/30/EU) 
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive, LVD (2014/35/EU) Low 
Voltage Directive, RED (2014/53/EU) Radio Equipment Directive.
The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available on the 
following website:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCHPH0011-12/DOC_MCHP
H0011-12_EN.pdf

• WARRANTY
All muvit for change products have an after-sales service thanks to the 
legal guarantee offered to the consumer.
A defective product can be exchanged or refunded through the dealer 
where it was purchased within 24 months from the date of purchase on 
presentation of proof of purchase (dated invoice).
The warranty will be excluded in the following cases:
1 Malfunction, defect or damage other than internal product defects or 
non-conformity.  
2 Damaged products due to misuse.
3 Products tampered with, disassembled and reassembled, and/or 
modified under unauthorised conditions.
For more information about the muvit for change warranty service, 
please contact your muvit for change dealer or send an email to 
sac@innov8iberia.com.

Tratamiento de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos:
Este símbolo en el producto o en su embalaje indica que este producto 
no debe tratarse como basura doméstica. En su lugar, debe llevarse a un 
punto de recogida para el reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. 
Al asegurarse de que este equipo se desecha correctamente, ayudará a 
evitar posibles consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente y la 

salud humana, que de otro modo podrían ser causadas por una 
manipulación inadecuada de los residuos de este producto. El 
reciclaje de materiales ayudará a conservar los recursos 
naturales. Para más información, póngase en contacto con su 
ayuntamiento o con el servicio de eliminación de residuos.

ES•MANUAL DE USUARIO
RECOMENDACIONES DE SEGURIDAD
• Trate de evitar la escucha continua a alto volumen durante un 

largo período de tiempo, ya que puede ser perjudicial para su 
audición. Para evitar posibles daños auditivos, no utilice este 
producto a un volumen alto durante más de 1 hora. Descansar 
los oídos a intervalos ayudará a su salud auditiva.

• Este producto contiene una batería recargable de iones de litio, 
que no puede sustituirse. 

• Por favor, no utilice los auriculares mientras conduce o monta 
en bicicleta, ya que afectará a la seguridad de la conducción. 

• Almacenamiento de los productos: evite la exposición 
prolongada del dispositivo a la luz solar directa, altas 
temperaturas, humedad o ambientes polvorientos. Ignorar 
estas precauciones podría dañar el producto e influir en su uso 
normal.

• No exponga los auriculares a un calor excesivo.
• No sumerja el producto en líquidos. Si el producto está dañado 

al desembalarlo, solicítelo en el lugar de compra. Antes de 
utilizar el producto, asegúrese de que está en perfectas 
condiciones. 

• No manipule ni someta el producto a fuerzas externas. 
• Este producto debe almacenarse en lugares frescos y no debe 

exponerse al fuego.
• Los equipos eléctricos y electrónicos deben desecharse en los 

puntos especialmente designados por las autoridades locales 
para su correcto reciclaje.

INTRODUCCIÓN AL PRODUCTO
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ESPECIFICACIONES
• Versión de Bluetooth: V5.3
• Tamaño del controlador: 40 mm
• mpedancia: 32Ώ
• Sensibilidad: 110 ± 3dB
• Respuesta en frecuencia: 20Hz - 20kHz
• Distancia de trabajo (Bluetooth): hasta 10m
• Rango de frecuencia de cancelación: 40Hz- 600Hz
• Frecuencia central de cancelación: 100 Hz - 300 Hz
• Nivel de cancelación: 20dB ± 2dB
• Capacidad de la batería: 3,7 V, 400 mAh
• Entrada de carga: 5V, 200mAh
• Tiempo de carga: unas 4 horas
• Tiempo de funcionamiento: unas 54 horas (42h con ANC 

activado)
• Puerto de carga: USB tipo C
• Longitud del cable de carga: 30 cm
• Longitud del cable de audio desmontable: 100 cm.

INTRODUCCIÓN -  BOTONES Y FUNCIONES
• Encendido/Apagado
Para encender los auriculares, mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido 
hasta que el LED de estado parpadee en azul y rojo.
Vuelva a mantener pulsado el botón de encendido hasta que el LED de 
estado parpadee en rojo. Los auriculares están apagados.

• Activación/desactivación de ANC
Para iniciar la cancelación de ruido, pulse brevemente el interruptor 
ANC. El indicador LED se iluminará en verde.
Para desactivar la cancelación de ruido, pulse brevemente el interruptor 
ANC. El indicador LED ANC se apagará.
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• Carga
Conecte el cable de carga USB de tipo C al puerto de carga y a un 
ordenador, o a un adaptador de corriente USB. 
El LED se iluminará en rojo durante la carga y se apagará cuando la 
batería esté completamente cargada. El LED parpadeará en rojo si el 
nivel de carga de la batería es bajo.
Nota: cuando esté conectado a una fuente de carga, la función 
Bluetooth de los auriculares se detendrá, pero el ANC seguirá 
funcionando.

• Emparejamiento
Asegúrese de que los auriculares están encendidos. Mantenga pulsado 
el botón de encendido durante 5 segundos para acceder al modo de 
emparejamiento. El LED de estado parpadeará en azul y rojo. Enciende 
el Bluetooth de tu dispositivo y busca "ANC-H90"; selecciónalo cuando 
lo encuentres. Algunos dispositivos también piden confirmar la 
conexión de los auriculares después del emparejamiento. 
El LED de estado parpadeará en azul. Si no se empareja ningún 
dispositivo Bluetooth en 3 minutos, los auriculares se apagarán.

• Conexión
Encienda el Bluetooth y conecte los auriculares con el dispositivo 
mediante un cable de audio. Un extremo conecta el dispositivo; el otro, 
la toma de entrada de audio.
Nota: debe encender los auriculares antes de conectar el cable si se ha 
activado el modo Bluetooth. 
Si la batería está agotada, la cancelación de ruido debe desactivarse si 
desea utilizar el cable de audio de 3,5 mm.

• Funciones generales
Cambia el volumen con los botones + y -. También puedes saltar a la 
siguiente canción siguiente o ir a la anterior manteniendo pulsado el 
botón correspondiente.
Reproduce o pon en pausa la canción actual pulsando el botón 
multifunción.
Para responder o finalizar una llamada, pulsa el botón multifunción. 
Mantenlo pulsado durante al menos 2 segundos para rechazar una 
llamada entrante. Púlsalo dos veces para activar el asistente de voz. 
Pulsa tres veces el botón multifunción para abrir el modo de juego y 
vuelve a pulsarla tres veces para cerrarlo.. 

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD SIMPLIFICADA
En virtud del presente documento, innov8 Iberia S.L. declara que el tipo 
de equipo de radio, Cascos estéreo inalámbricos modelo MCHPH0011 y 
MCHPH0012 (ANC-H90), es conforme con la Directiva de 
Compatibilidad Electromagnética EMC (2014/30/UE), Directiva de Baja 
Tensión LVD (2014/35/UE), Directiva de Equipos de Radio RED 
(2014/53/UE).
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está 
disponible en el siguiente sitio web:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCHPH0011-12/DOC_MCHP
H0011-12_ES.pdf

• GARANTÍA
Todos los productos muvit for change disponen de un servicio posventa 
gracias a la garantía legal ofrecida al consumidor.
Un producto defectuoso puede cambiarse o reembolsarse a través del 
distribuidor donde se adquirió en un plazo de 24 meses a partir de la 
fecha de compra, previa presentación del justificante de compra 
(factura fechada).
La garantía quedará excluida en los siguientes casos: 
1 Mal funcionamiento, defecto o daño que no sean defectos internos 
del producto o no conformidad. 
2 Productos dañados debido a un uso indebido.
3 Productos manipulados, desmontados y montados de nuevo, y/o 
modificados en condiciones no autorizadas.
Para obtener más información sobre el servicio de garantía de muvit for 
change, póngase en contacto con su distribuidor de muvit for change o 
envíe un correo electrónico a sac@innov8iberia.com.

1 Micrófono
2 Botón ANC
3 Indicador LED
4 Puerto de carga tipo C
5 Puerto de 3,5 mm

6 Bajar volumen/Canción anterior
7 Botón multifunción
8 Subir volumen/Siguiente canción
9  Botón de encendido

1 Microphone
2 ANC Switch
3 LED indicator
4 Type C charging port
5 3.5mm port

6 Volume Down/Previous track
7 Multifunction button
8 Volume Up/Next track
9  Power switch

#muvitforchange
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Tratamento de equipamentos eléctricos e electrónicos:
Este símbolo no produto ou na sua embalagem indica que este produto 
não deve ser tratado como lixo doméstico. Em vez disso, deve ser levado 
a um ponto de recolha para a reciclagem de equipamento elétrico e 
eletrónico. Ao garantir que este equipamento é eliminado corretamente, 
estará a ajudar a evitar potenciais consequências negativas para o 

ambiente e para a saúde humana, que de outra forma 
poderiam ser causadas pelo manuseamento inadequado dos 
resíduos deste produto. A reciclagem de materiais ajudará a 
conservar os recursos naturais. Para mais informações, 
contacte o seu município ou o serviço de eliminação de 
resíduos local.

PT•MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR 
RECOMENDAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA 
• Tente evitar a audição contínua a um volume elevado durante 

um longo período de tempo, uma vez que pode ser prejudicial 
para a sua audição. Para evitar possíveis danos auditivos, não 
utilize este produto num volume elevado durante mais de 1 
hora. Descansar os ouvidos em intervalos ajudará a sua saúde 
auditiva.

• Este produto contém uma bateria de iões de lítio recarregável, 
que não pode ser substituída. 

• Armazenamento do produto: Evite a exposição prolongada do 
dispositivo à luz solar direta, a temperaturas elevadas, à 
humidade ou a ambientes poeirentos. Ignorar estas precauções 
pode danificar o produto e afetar a sua utilização normal.

• Não exponha o auricular a calor excessivo.
• Não mergulhe o produto em líquidos. Se o produto estiver 

danificado quando for desembalado, comunique-o no local de 
compra. Antes de utilizar o produto, certifique-se de que este 
se encontra em perfeitas condições. 

• Não manusear nem sujeitar o produto a forças externas. 
• Este produto deve ser guardado em locais frescos e não deve 

ser exposto ao fogo.
• Os equipamentos eléctricos e electrónicos devem ser 

eliminados em locais especialmente designados pelas 
autoridades locais para uma reciclagem adequada.

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

ESPECIFICAÇÕES

ECO-SOUND
STEREO EARPHONES
Cascos Bluetooth ANC Universales
Universal ANC Bluetooth Headphones
Auscultadores universais ANC Bluetooth
Casques Bluetooth ANC universels

This products contains 61% GRS certified recycled 
post-consumer Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene, 

Certified by Intertek 222336.
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• Versão Bluetooth: V5.3
• Tamanho do driver: 40 mm
• Impedância: 32Ώ
• Sensibilidade: 110 ± 3dB
• Resposta de frequência: 20Hz - 20kHz
• Distância de trabalho (Bluetooth): até 10m
• Gama de frequências de cancelamento: 40Hz- 600Hz
• Frequência central de cancelamento: 100 Hz - 300 Hz
• Nível de cancelamento: 20dB ± 2dB
• Capacidade da bateria: 3,7V, 400 mAh
• Entrada de carregamento: 5V, 200mAh
• Tempo de carregamento: aprox. 4 horas
• Tempo de funcionamento: aprox. 57 horas (42 horas com ANC 

ativado)
• Porta de carregamento: USB Tipo C
• Comprimento do cabo de carregamento: 30 cm
• Comprimento do cabo de áudio amovível: 100 cm.

INTRODUÇÃO -  BOTÕES E FUNÇÕES
• Ligado/Desligado
Para ligar o auricular, prima e mantenha premido o botão de 
alimentação até o LED de estado piscar a azul e vermelho.
Prima e mantenha premido o botão de alimentação novamente até o 
LED de estado piscar a vermelho. O auricular está agora desligado.

• Ativação/desativação do ANC
Para iniciar o cancelamento de ruído, prima brevemente o interrutor 
ANC. O indicador LED acende-se a verde.
Para desativar o cancelamento de ruído, prima brevemente o interrutor 
ANC. O indicador LED ANC desliga-se.
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• Carregamento
Ligar o cabo de carregamento USB tipo C à porta de carregamento e a 
um computador ou a um adaptador de corrente USB. 
O LED acende-se a vermelho durante o carregamento e desliga-se 
quando a bateria está totalmente carregada. O LED piscará a vermelho 
se o nível de carga da bateria estiver baixo.
Nota: Quando ligado a uma fonte de carregamento, a função Bluetooth 
do auricular pára, mas o ANC continua a funcionar.

• Emparelhamento
Certifique-se de que o auricular está ligado. Prima e mantenha premido 
o botão de alimentação durante 5 segundos para entrar no modo de 
emparelhamento. O LED de estado piscará a azul e vermelho. Ligue o 
Bluetooth no seu dispositivo e procure o "ANC-H90"; seleccione-o 
quando o encontrar. Alguns dispositivos também pedem para confirmar 
a ligação do auricular após o emparelhamento. 
O LED de estado piscará a azul. Se nenhum dispositivo Bluetooth for 
emparelhado no espaço de 3 minutos, os auscultadores desligam-se.

• Ligação
Ligue o Bluetooth e ligue o auricular ao dispositivo utilizando um cabo 
de áudio. Uma extremidade liga-se ao dispositivo e a outra à tomada de 
entrada de áudio.
Nota: É necessário ligar o auricular antes de ligar o cabo se o modo 
Bluetooth tiver sido ativado. 
Se a bateria estiver fraca, o cancelamento de ruído deve ser desativado 
se pretender utilizar o cabo de áudio de 3,5 mm.

• Funções gerais
Altere o volume com os botões + e -. Também pode passar para a 
canção seguinte ou ir para a canção anterior premindo e mantendo 
premido o botão correspondente.
Reproduzir ou colocar em pausa a canção atual premindo o botão 
multifunções.
Para atender ou terminar uma chamada, prima o botão multifunções. 
Prima e mantenha premido durante pelo menos 2 segundos para 
rejeitar uma chamada recebida. Prima duas vezes para ativar o 
assistente de voz. 
Prima três vezes o botão multifunções para abrir o modo de jogo e 
prima-o novamente três vezes para fechar o modo de jogo.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE SIMPLIFICADA
Em virtude deste documento, a innov8 Iberia S.L. declara que o tipo de 
equipamento de rádio, Auscultadores universais sem fios modelo 
MCHPH0011 e MCHPH0012 (ANC-H90), está em conformidade com a 
Diretiva de Compatibilidade Electromagnética EMC (2014/30/EU), 
Diretiva de Baixa Tensão LVD (2014/35/EU), Diretiva de Equipamentos 
de Rádio RED (2014/53/EU).
O texto completo da Declaração de Conformidade da UE está 
disponível no seguinte sítio Web:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCHPH0011-12/DOC_MCHP
H0011-12_PT.pdf

• GARANTIA
Todos os produtos muvit for change estão cobertos por um serviço 
pós-venda graças à garantia legal oferecida ao consumidor.
Um produto defeituoso pode ser trocado ou reembolsado através do 
distribuidor onde foi comprado num prazo de 24 meses a partir da data 
de compra, mediante apresentação da prova de compra (fatura 
datada).
A garantia é excluída nos seguintes casos: 
1 mau funcionamento, defeito ou dano, exceto defeitos internos do 
produto ou não conformidade.  
2 Produtos danificados devido a uma utilização incorrecta.
3 Produtos adulterados, desmontados e remontados, e/ou modificados 
em condições não autorizadas.
Para obter mais informações sobre o serviço de garantia muvit for 
change, contacte o seu revendedor muvit for change ou envie uma 
mensagem de correio eletrónico para sac@innov8iberia.com.

Traitement des équipements électriques et électroniques: 
Ce symbole sur le produit ou sur son emballage indique que ce produit 
ne doit pas être traité comme un déchet ménager. Il doit être déposé 
dans un point de collecte pour le recyclage des équipements électriques 
et électroniques. En veillant à ce que cet équipement soit éliminé 
correctement, vous contribuerez à prévenir les conséquences négatives 

potentielles pour l'environnement et la santé humaine, qui 
pourraient autrement être causées par un traitement 
inapproprié des déchets de ce produit. Le recyclage des 
matériaux permet de préserver les ressources naturelles. Pour 
plus d'informations, veuillez contacter votre mairie ou votre 
service d'élimination des déchets.

FR•MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR 
RECOMMANDATIONS EN MATIÈRE DE SÉCURITÉ
• Essayez d'éviter l'écoute continue à un volume élevé pendant 

une longue période, car cela peut nuire à votre audition. Pour 
éviter tout dommage auditif, n'utilisez pas ce produit à un 
volume élevé pendant plus d'une heure. Reposez vos oreilles à 
intervalles réguliers pour préserver votre santé auditive.

• Ce produit contient une batterie lithium-ion rechargeable, qui 
ne peut être remplacée. 

• N'utilisez pas les écouteurs en conduisant ou en faisant du vélo, 
car cela nuirait à la sécurité de la conduite. 

• Stockage du produit : évitez toute exposition prolongée de 
l'appareil à la lumière directe du soleil, à des températures 
élevées, à l'humidité ou à des environnements poussiéreux. 
Ignorer ces précautions peut endommager le produit et nuire à 
son utilisation normale.

• N'exposez pas le casque à une chaleur excessive.
• Ne pas immerger le produit dans des liquides. Si le produit est 

endommagé lors de son déballage, veuillez le signaler au lieu 
d'achat. Avant d'utiliser le produit, assurez-vous qu'il est en 
parfait état. 

• Ne manipulez pas le produit et ne le soumettez pas à des 
forces extérieures. 

• Ce produit doit être stocké dans un endroit frais et ne doit pas 
être exposé au feu.

• Les équipements électriques et électroniques doivent être mis 
au rebut dans des points spécialement désignés par les 
autorités locales en vue d'un recyclage approprié.

INTRODUCTION DU PRODUIT
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
• Version Bluetooth : V5.3
• Taille du conducteur : 40 mm
• Impédance : 32Ώ
• Sensibilité : 110 ± 3dB
• Réponse en fréquence : 20Hz - 20kHz
• Distance de travail (Bluetooth) : jusqu'à 10 m
• Plage de fréquences d'annulation : 40 Hz - 600 Hz
• Fréquence centrale d'annulation : 100 Hz - 300 Hz
• Niveau d'annulation : 20 dB ± 2 dB
• Capacité de la batterie : 3.7V, 400 mAh
• Entrée de charge : 5V, 200mAh
• Durée de charge : environ 4 heures
• Durée de fonctionnement : environ 57 heures (42 heures avec 

la CNA activée)
• Port de charge : USB Type-C
• Longueur du câble de charge : 30 cm
• Longueur du câble audio détachable : 100 cm

INTRODUCTION -  BOUTONS ET FONCTIONS
• Marche/Arrêt
Pour allumer l'oreillette, appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation et 
maintenez-le enfoncé jusqu'à ce que le voyant d'état clignote en bleu et 
en rouge.
Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le 
enfoncé jusqu'à ce que le voyant d'état clignote en rouge. L'oreillette 
est maintenant éteinte.

• Activation/désactivation ANC
Pour lancer l'annulation du bruit, appuyez brièvement sur l'interrupteur 
ANC. L'indicateur LED s'allume en vert.
Pour désactiver l'annulation du bruit, appuyez brièvement sur 
l'interrupteur ANC. Le voyant ANC s'éteint.

1 Microphone
2 Bouton ANC
3 Indicateur LED
4 Port de charge de type C
5 Port de 3,5 mm

6 Réduction du volume/chanson précédente
7 Bouton multifonction
8 Augmentation du volume/chanson suivante
9  Bouton d'alimentation

1 Microfone
2 Botão ANC
3 Indicador LED
4 Porta de carregamento tipo C
5 Porta de 3,5 mm

6 Diminuir volume/Canção anterior
7 Botão multifunções
8 Aumentar o volume/canção seguinte
9  Botão de ligar/desligar
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• Charge
Connectez le câble de charge USB Type-C au port de charge et à un 
ordinateur, ou à un adaptateur d'alimentation USB. 
La LED s'allume en rouge pendant la charge et s'éteint lorsque la 
batterie est entièrement chargée. Le voyant clignote en rouge si le 
niveau de charge de la batterie est faible.
Remarque : Lorsque l'oreillette est connectée à une source de charge, la 
fonction Bluetooth de l'oreillette s'arrête, mais l'ANC continue de 
fonctionner.

• Couplage
Assurez-vous que l'oreillette est allumée. Appuyez sur le bouton 
d'alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 5 secondes pour 
passer en mode d'appairage. Le voyant d'état clignote en bleu et en 
rouge. Activez le Bluetooth sur votre appareil et recherchez "ANC-H90" 
; sélectionnez-le lorsque vous le trouvez. Certains appareils demandent 
également de confirmer la connexion de l'oreillette après l'appairage. 
Le voyant d'état clignote en bleu. Si aucun appareil Bluetooth n'est 
apparié dans les 3 minutes, le casque s'éteint.

• Connexion
Activez le Bluetooth et connectez l'oreillette à l'appareil à l'aide d'un 
câble audio. Une extrémité se connecte à l'appareil, l'autre à la prise 
d'entrée audio.
Remarque : Vous devez allumer l'oreillette avant de connecter le câble si 
le mode Bluetooth a été activé. 
Si la batterie est faible, l'annulation du bruit doit être désactivée si vous 
souhaitez utiliser le câble audio de 3,5 mm.

• Fonctions générales
Modifiez le volume à l'aide des boutons + et -. Vous pouvez également 
passer à la chanson suivante ou revenir à la chanson précédente en 
appuyant sur le bouton correspondant et en le maintenant enfoncé.
Pour lire ou mettre en pause la chanson en cours, appuyez sur le bouton 
multifonction.
Pour répondre à un appel ou y mettre fin, appuyez sur le bouton 
multifonction. Maintenez la touche enfoncée pendant au moins 2 
secondes pour rejeter un appel entrant. Appuyez deux fois pour activer 
l'assistant vocal. 
Appuyez trois fois sur la touche multifonction pour ouvrir le mode jeu et 
appuyez à nouveau trois fois pour fermer le mode jeu. 

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ SIMPLIFIÉE
En vertu du présent document, innov8 Iberia S.L. déclare que le type 
d'équipement radio, le casque stéréo sans fil modèle MCHPH0011  
(ANC-H90), est conforme à la directive sur la compatibilité 
électromagnétique CEM (2014/30/UE), à la directive sur les basses 
tensions LVD (2014/35/UE), à la directive sur les équipements radio 
RED (2014/53/UE).
Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible 
sur le site web suivant :

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCHPH0011-12/DOC_MCHP
H0011-12_FR.pdf

• Garantie 
Tous les produits muvit for change bénéficient d'un service après-vente 
grâce à la garantie légale offerte au consommateur.
Un produit défectueux peut être échangé ou remboursé auprès du 
distributeur où il a été acheté dans un délai de 24 mois à compter de la 
date d'achat, sur présentation de la preuve d'achat (facture datée).
La garantie est exclue dans les cas suivants : 
1 dysfonctionnement, défaut ou dommage autre que les défauts 
internes du produit ou la non-conformité . 
2 Produits endommagés en raison d'une utilisation inappropriée . 
3 Produits altérés, démontés et remontés, et/ou modifiés dans des 
conditions non autorisées.
Pour plus d'informations sur le service de garantie muvit for change, 
veuillez contacter votre revendeur muvit for change ou envoyer un 
e-mail à sac@innov8iberia.com.
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